RECORDATIO

12-12-2000



Washingt 101546878
Please record the attached document Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Todd M. Addison	Name: Ultra Flex Packaging Corporation	
Alfred Salerno	Oura Flox Fackaging Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 975 Essex Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	G. B. 11	
	City: Brooklyn State: NY ZIP Code: 11208	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State. NY ZIP Code. 11208	
Other:	Country: U.S.A.	
	·	
Execution Date: 11/14/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/14/00		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	D. Detent No. (a):	
1.1. 1 desir 1 pp. 101 (b).	B. Patent No.(s): 9/7/4596	
	ched? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: l	
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Name: Albert W. Hilburger, Esq.	7. 10tm 100 (3 / C12(3.11))	
Address: Perman & Green	⊠ Enclosed	
425 Post Road	Charge deposit account	
	☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account	
City: Fairfield		
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement And Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.		
document is either an original accument of a trace copy of the		
Albert W. Hilburger Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Traine of A STORE TO D	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4	
	Page 1 of 1.	

11/22/2000 EHAMMOND 00000023 09714596

04 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011312 FRAME: 0974

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 599-008510-US (PAR) This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Filing: Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention NTERNAL PROFILE HANGER WITH OUTWARDLY PROJECTING TAB MEMBER WITH INFORMATIONAL INDICIA THEREON Inventors (assignors) Address Name 40 Bedford Road, Greenwich, CT 06831 Todd M. Addison 19 Downing Avenue, Sea Cliff, NY 11579 Alfred Salerno Assignee Address Name 975 Essex Street Ultra Flex Packaging Corporation Brooklyn, NY 11208

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 599-008510-US (PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Todd M. Addison	11/14/2000
Alfred Salerno	alful Sale Mysque

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 011312 FRAME: 0976

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 599-008510-US (PAR)

<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this / 4th day of Norember	— in the year 2000	
at —	SHMM -	
State of New York	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of		
Sefore me personally appeared Todd M. Addison		
	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to	
execute the same this JUNE POLLARD NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01P06013945 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires September 28, 2002	, in the year 2000	
Executed this 14th day of North	, in the year JOO()	
at	Alf Sal (Signature of Inventor)	
State of New York County of Kiny		
Before me personally appeared Alfred Salerno	dead and also represented that he or she is authorized to	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fre execute the same this /4+ day of of of the JUNE POLLARD NOTARY PUBLIC. State of New York No. 01P06013945	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 1000	
Qualified in Richmond County	(Notary Public)	
Commission Expires September 28, 2002 Fracuted this day of	, in the year	
Executed this day of at		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
State of		
County of	and the standard of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fr day of	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year	
execute the same this day of		
	(Notary Public)	

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 11/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 011312 FRAME: 0977